was 13150 OIDE	Docket No · 2727-99, 100, 102
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)   3 1 2000   RECORDATION (Rev. 6-93)   OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	10-03-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyrinit 1994-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
FABRELJO2  Tab settings → → ★  **RADEMART**  ▼	1997   1911 1840 1840 1850 1850 1850 1850 1850 1850 1850 185
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	101477901 documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Biotecon Gesellschaft fuer Biotechnologische Entwicklung und Consulting mbH	
Entwicking and Consuming mon	Name: Biotecon Diagnostics GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	Street Address: Tegeler Weg 33,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	10589 Berlin, Germany
☐ Other	Gity:State:BIP:
Execution Date: June 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/463,209 09/508,238 09/485,434	
Additional numbers	attached?
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Ronald R. Santucci	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 711 Third Avenue, 20th Floor	8. Deposit account number:  501145 (Order No 2727-99J)
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1001	7
10/02/2000 MTHAI1 00000260 501145 09463209 DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Ronald R. Santucci, Reg. No. 28,988	July 26, 2000
Name of Person Signing $\ell$ Total number of pages including cov	Usignature  ver sheet, attachments, and document:  3  Date

PATENT REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0422

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, BIOTECON Gesellschaft fuer Biotechnologische Entwicklung und Consulting mbH, a German corporation, having offices at Tegeler Weg 33, 10589 Berlin, Germany, is the owner of the following United States Patent Applications and of the inventions disclosed therein by assignment:

US Patent Application No. 09/463,209 based on PCT/EP98/04510 Nucleic acid molecule, kit and use

US Patent Application No. 09/508,238 based on PCT/EP98/05738 Nucleic acid sequences and processes for detecting bacteria of the Pseudomonas genus

US Patent Application No. 09/485,434 based on PCT/EP98/05129 Nucleic acid molecule set for detecting Salmonella, nucleic acids, kit and use

AND, WHEREAS BIOTECON Diagnostics GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Tegeler Weg 33, 10589 Berlin, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to each of such United States Patent Application and in and to the inventions described therein;

AND, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BIOTECON Gesell-schaft fuer Biotechnologische Entwicklung und Consulting mbH, by these presents, does hereby sell and assign unto said BIOTECON Diagnostics GmbH, all its rights title and interest in and to the above-identified United States Patent Applications and Inventions, together with all causes of action, claims and demands or other

PATENT REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0423 rights for, or arising from any infringement, including past infringement of said patent applications.

AND, BIOTECON Gesellschaft fuer Biotechnologische Entwicklung und Consulting mbH, hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications or and division or continuations thereof to BIOTECON Diagnostics GmbH, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

BIOTECON Gesellschaft fuer Biotech-

nologische Entwicklung und Consulting
mbH

Bergho

Dr. Director

Title

Je. Jack 2000

Date

Witness

PATENT REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0424

**RECORDED: 07/31/2000**